
3436 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. [14 December, 1951. 
-------------------------------------------

NOTICE. 

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE. 

The Government Gazette is published on Friday 
in each week, unless interfered with by Public 
Holidays or other unforseen circumstances. 

SUBSCRIPTIONS.-The subscription to the Gov­
ernment Gazette is as follows :-30s. per annum, 
17s. 6d. per half year, and 10s. per quarter, includ­
ing postage. Single copies, 9d.; previous years, up 
to ten years, ls. 6d.; over ten years, 2s. 6d.; postage, 
ld. extra. 

Subscriptions are required to commence and 
terminate with a quarter. 

SPECIAL NOTICE. 

ADVERTISEMENTS.-Notices for insertion must 
be received by the Government Printer BEFORE 
TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, or the day 
preceding the day of publication, and are charged 
at the following rates:-

For the first eight lines, 5s. 
For every additional line, 6d.; 

and half-price for each subsequent insertion. 

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count 
nine words to a line; heading, signature and date 
being reckoned as separate lines. 

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances 
should be made by money order, postal note, or 
cheque. Exchange must be added to cheques. 

Where signatures are appended to copy for pub­
lication in the Government Gazette they must 
appear in typewritten or block characters below 
the written signature. Unless this is done no 
responsibility will be accepted by this office for 
any error in the initials or names as printed. 

All communications should be addressed to "The 
Government Printer, Perth," 

CONTENTS. Page. 
Administration Act 3435 
Agriculture, Department of .... .... .... .... 3422-3 
Appointments 3390, 3399, 3401-3, 3405, 3417, 3423 
Arbitration Court .... 3429-32 
Associations Incorporatinon 3434 
Albany Harbour Board 3400 

Cash Orders etc. Lost .... .... 3399 
Chief Secretary's Department 3387, 3399-3400 
Child Welfare .... 3403 
Commissioners for Declarations .... 3399 
Companies 3389, 3423-4 
Crown Law Department 3399 

Deceased Persons' Estates 
Dried Fruits Act 

Factories and Shops 
Fire Brigades Act 
Fisheries 
Forestry 
Fremantle Harbour Trust 

Health Department .... 

Industrial Arbitration 

Justices of the Peace 

Labour Department of 
Lands Department 
Land Titles 
Licensing 

Marketing of Eggs Act 
Marriages, Licenses to Celebrate 
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc ..... 
Milk Act 
Mines Department .... 
Motor Vehicle (Third Party Insurance) 
Municipalities · 

Native Affairs 

Orders in Council 

Partnerships dissolved 
Premier's Department 
Proclamations 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Trustee 
Public Works Department 

Railways .... 
Registrar General 
Resumptions 
Road Boards 
Sale of Land 

Tender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Transfer of Land 
Treasury 

Water Boards .... .. .. 
Water Supply, etc., Department .. 
Workers' Compensation Act 

3435 
3426 

3386 
3399 
3403 
3387 
3400 

3387, 3401-2 

. 3429-32 

3390 

.... .... 3386 
3385-7, 3403-14 

3414 
3399 

3426 
3429 

3418-20 
3423-6 

.... .... 3387 
Act .... .... 3416-17 

3386, 3388, 3420-1 

3385,3403 

·--~~ 
3434-5 

3390 
3385-7 
3390-8 

.... .... 3435 
3386,3388,3414-22 

3399, 3429 
.... 3429 

3386, 3421-2 
3388, 3412-14, 3416-18 

.. 3415-16 

.... 3427-8 
.... 3427 

3399, 3414-15, 3428 
3414 
3390 

.... 3388-90 

.... 3388-90 
3389, 3427 

By Authority: WILLIAM H. WYATT, Government Printer, Perth. 


