NOTICE.

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in each week, unless interfered with by Public Holidays or other unforseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The subscription to the Government Gazette is as follows:—30s. per annum, 17s. 6d. per half year, and 10s. per quarter, including postage. Single copies, 9d.; previous years, up to ten years, 1s. 6d.; over ten years, 2s. 6d.; postage, 1d. extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate with a quarter.

SPECIAL NOTICE.

ADVERTISEMENTS.—Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer BEFORE TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, or the day preceding the day of publication, and are charged at the following rates:—

For the first eight lines, 5s.

For every additional line, 6d.;
and half-price for each subsequent insertion.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine words to a line; heading, signature and date being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Exchange must be added to cheques.

Where signatures are appended to copy for publication in the *Government Gazette* they must appear in typewritten or block characters below the written signature. Unless this is done no responsibility will be accepted by this office for any error in the initials or names as printed.

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Perth,"

CONTENTS.						Page.
Agriculture, Departn Appointments	 ratino	3390,	3399,	3401-3, 	 3405, 	3435 3422-3 .3417, 3423 3429-32 3434 3400
Cash Orders etc. L Chief Secretary's Do Child Welfare Commissioners for I Companies Crown Law Departm	ost epartn Declara					3399 7, 3399-3400 3403 3399 3389, 3423-4 3399
Deceased Persons' E Dried Fruits Act	states 					3435 3426
Factories and Shops Fire Brigades Act Fisheries Forestry Fremantle Harbour						3386 3399 3403 3387 3400
Health Department						3387, 3401-2
Industrial Arbitratio	on.					3429-32
Justices of the Peac	ce					3390
Labour Department Lands Department Land Titles Licensing	of 				 338 	3386 5-7, 3403-14 3414 3399
Marketing of Eggs Marriages, Licenses Metropolitan Water Milk Act Mines Department Motor Vehicle (Thir	Act to Co Suppl	ly, etc		 ee) Act	 3386,	3426 3429 3418-20 3423-6 3387 3416-17 3388, 3420-1
Native Affairs						3385, 3403
Orders in Council						3387-90
Partnerships dissolv Premier's Department Proclamations Public Service Com Public Trustee Public Works Depa	nt missi 					3434-5 3390 3385-7 3390-8 3435 388, 3414-22
Railways						3399, 3429
Registrar General Resumptions Road Boards					 8, 3412 	3429 3386, 3421-2 3-14, 3416-18 3415-16
Tender Board Tenders accepted Tenders invited Transfer of Land Treasury						3427-8 3427 1414-15, 3428 3414 3390
Water Boards Water Supply, etc., Workers' Compensa	 Depar	 rtment	t		****	3388-90 3388-90 3389, 3427